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National TB Control Program

SL Name of post ' Number | Education & Experience Monthly
| of post i Consolidated
: salary including
- tax
I. | Training Coordinator 01 Education: BDT 1,80,000/-
‘ SSC/Equivalent:  Science.  Result: 1"division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
; HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1%division/GPA
‘ minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
3' MBBS with Master of Public Health, Result: Passed
| Experience:
‘ @ At least 05 years experience is required in the field of
public Health, including 03 years working experiences
in TB.
e Proven experience of facilitation skill in the field of
Public Health and TB.
‘ e Competency in computer literacy on MS office
; including MS Word, MS Excel and Power point.
1 ® Good command in English and Bangla (both Writing
’ and vocabulary).
‘ @ Proven experience in developing training manual,
module, curriculum in the field of TB
5 ® At least 3 years experiences of developing policy,
\ strategy, guidelines and sop particularly in the field of
% TB will be given preference.
#' Age: Not more than 55 years
- J Period of Contract: upto December 2023
2. | TB Preventive Therapy | 01 Education: BDT 1,80,000/-

(TPT) Co-coordinator

SSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1*division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: [*division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

MBBS with Master of Public Health, Result: Passed

Experience:

¢ Atleast 5 years experience in Public Health program
related areas as an executive / expert / professional
officer / Manager/ Consultant/chief or equivalent
post in any National or International organization or
NGO or Private organizations including 3 years

working experience in the field of Communicable




disease preferably TB. i
e Proven experience of facilitation skill in the field of |
Public Health and TB. '
e Competency in computer literacy on MS office
including MS Word, MS Excel and Power point.
e Good command in English and Bangla (both Writing |
and vocabulary).

Preferred:

- Experience in working with Government system
specially in public health and TB.

- Good report writing skill

Age: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023

Surveillance  Medical | 64 Education: | BDT 70,000/-
Officer (SMO)-TB SSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1*division/GPA |
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00 "
HSC/Equivalent: Science. Resuit: 1%division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
MBBS /MD, Result: Passed
Master of Public Health will be considered as an |
additional value. ‘
Experience:2 years of working experience in the field |
of Public Health Program. with National or International
Organization will be preferred. Experience in
programmatic supervision, including provision of and
tracking feedback and follow-up actions in response to
observed programme issues.
IAge: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
Bio- Medical Engineer | 02 Education : BDT 60,000/-
SSC/Equivaient:  Science.  Result:17division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1%division/GPA |
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00 i
BSc in Biomedical Engineer/ BSc in EEE/ BSC (Hons) in |
Applied physics, Result: 1 “™/CGPA minimum 3.00
out of 4.00
Experience: At least 2 years related experience in |
a hospital/healthcare environment.
Working experience in TB program and understancing |
of medical equipment used for TB (such as diagnostics, '
screening tools — GeneXpert, microscopes, x-rays) with '
National or International Organization will be |
considered as an additional value. 5
Age: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
M&E Officer 03 Education: | BDT 70,000/-

SSC/Equivalent: - Science.  Result:1*division/GPA |

minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

i




HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1%division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

MBBS/MD, Result: Passed

Master of Public Health/Health Economics will be
considered as an additional value.

Experience: At least 2 years of working experience in
the field of Public Health Program. Working experience
in TB program with National or International
Organization will be preferred

Age: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023

6. | MIS Officer Education: BDT 60,000/
: SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
J Dakhil. Result:1*division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of
i j 5.00
! \ HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/

} Alim. Result: 1*division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
\’
‘ BSC (Hons) in Statistics/ BSc in computer science
‘ from any Govt. recognized University. Result:1*
| “5/CGPA minimum 3.00 out of 4.00
Masters degree in Statistics or Computer Science will
get preference.
Experience: At least 2 years of working experience in
the field of Public Health Program. Working experience
in TB program with National or International
Organization will be preferred.
Age: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
7. | HR Officer 01 Education: BDT 50,000/
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil. ~ Result:1*division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of
i 5.00
‘ HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
g Alim. Result: 1"division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
|
BBA/MBA (major in HRM). Result: 1% “*/CGPA
minimum 3.00 out of 4.00
Experience: 02 years’ experiences in
national/international organization in Managing HRM
activities with relevant administrative work experiences.
Very good mastering of English and Bangla (both verbal
and written).
Age: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
8. | Communication & 01 Education: BDT50,000/
Documentation SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Officer Dakhil.  Result: 1*division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of
{ 5.00
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HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Alim.  Result: 1*division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of
5.00

BSS (Hons) Mass Communication, Result: [
“ss/CGPA minimum 3.00 out of 4.00

MSS in Mass Communication, Result: 1* ““/CGPA

minimum 3.00 out of 4.00 ﬂ
Experience: At least 1 (One )year experience in the :
similar position. }
Age: Not more than 55 years ’
Period of Contract: upto December 2023

9. | Program Organizer 16 Education : BDT 25,000/
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil Result:2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00

HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Alim.  Result: 2™ division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00

Must have 06 months computer training from any
Govt. institution.

Experience: Working experience in any field of public
health program will be considered as an additional value
Age: Not more than 40 years

Period of Contract: upto December 2023

10| Medical Technologist | 320 Education : BDT 25,000/
(Lab) SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/!
Dakhil.  Result:2™ division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of |
5.00 |

Diploma/BSc in Medical Technology (Laboratory) urder |
State Medical Faculty/ BTEB/Govt. recognized university l

Result: Passed {‘
Candidates having BSc in Medical Technology |
(Laboratory)  should have  HSC/Equivalent in [
Science/Humanities/Business studies/ Alim with 2™ |
division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of 5.00

Experience: At least 3 vyears related experience |
in a hospital/healthcare envircnment with National or |
International Organization. Laboratory training focusing
on infectious diseases, especially TB, and/or training on |
laboratory logistic and management information system, ;
will be considered as an additional asset. |
Age: Not more than 45 years

Period of Contract: upto December 2023

11] Medical Technologist | 75 Education: R ‘ ' BDT 25,000/
(Radiology) SSC/Equivaient: Science/Humanities/Business studies/ |
Dakhil.  Result:2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of |
5.00 ’

Diploma/BSc in Medical Technology (Radiology & |
Imaging) under State Medical Faculty/ BTEB/Govt. |

Cuw—




recognized University

Result: Passed

Candidates having BSc in Medical Technology
(Radiology & Imaging) should have HSC/Equivalent in
Science/Humanities/Business studies/ Alim with 2™
division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of 5.00

Experience: At least 3 years related experience in
a hospital/healthcare environment. Working experience
in TB program with National or International
Organization especially on radiology/imaging will be
considered as an additional value.

Age: Not more than 45 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023

12 IT Assistant 02 Education : BDT25,000/
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
i Dakhil.  Result:2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
i 5.00
, HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
1 1 Alim.  Result: 2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
} 5.00
| |
| ! BSc/Diploma in Computer Science from any Govt.
; | Recognised institution, Result: Passed
; ; Experience: Must have at least 3 years working
;‘ experience in the field of Information Technology in
| National/ International Organization. Working
experience in Public Health Program will be given
preference
Age: Not more than 40 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
13 MIS Assistant 01 Education: BDT 25,000/
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil. ~ Result:2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00
HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Alim.  Result: 2™ division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
J 5.00
‘ BSc (Hons) in Statistics, Result: 2™ “*CGPA
| minimum 2.00 out of 4.00
;' Experience: At least 3 years working experience as
f MIS Assistant in any National or International
‘1 Organization.
; Age: Not more than 40 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
14, Driver 04 Education : SSC/ Equivalent, Result: Passed. BDT 20,000/

Candidates should have a valid driving license for
light/heavy transport.

Experience: At least 5 years of working experience as a
driver.

Age: Not more than 40 years

Period of Contract: upto December 2023
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15, Electrician 05 Education: BDT 18,000/
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil Result:2™ division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of |
5.00 |
Electrical Trade (vocational) course equivalent to HSC/ |
diploma in Engineering from any Govt. recognised
Vocational Training / Polytechnic  Institute. Result:
Passed
Experience: At least 2 years experience as Electrician
Age: Not more than 40 years.
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
16| Lab Attendant 05 Education: BDT 18,000/
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/ |
Dakhil.  Result: 2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00
Experience: At least 02 years experience as Lab
Attendant in any Govt. recognized institution.
Age: Not more than 40 years.
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
"7 19] Cleaner 05 Education: Class Eight/JSC Pass BDT 18,000/
Horijon Community will get preference.
Age: Not more than 35 years.
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
18, Delivery Assistant 02 Education: BDT 18,000/
SSC/Equivaient , Result: Passed
Age: Not more than 35 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
National AIDS/STD Centrol
SL Name of post Number | Education & Experience | Monthly
of post ' Consolidated
| pay including
| tax
19 M & E Expert 01 Education: BDT 1,30,000/-

SSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: [*division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1%division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

MBBS with Master of Public Health, Result: Passed

Higher Degree of epidemiology or research/ surveillance |

is preferable.
Experience:

e Minimum 5 years working experience in the

development field with Government/ Non goverament |

sector of which3 years in the M & E, research,
evaluation programme in health / public health field
e Having basic training on computer operation and

managing software based data management sysiem |

like STATA, SPSS, etc
e Experience in working with HI'V programme and

{pormeh




Global Fund system is preferable

Age: Not more than 55 years.
Period of Contract: upto December 2023

. Manager
(KP intervention)

Education:

SSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1%division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1*division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

MBBS with Master Public Health, Result: Passed

Experience:

e Minimum 3 years working experience in the
development field of which 2 years in the field of
HIV/ AIDS in the senior management position.

e Proven knowledge on program development/ design
and partnership management
Computer knowledge
Experience in working with Global Fund system and
KPs intervention will be given preference

Age: Not more than 55 years

IPeriod of Contract: upto December 2023

BDT 99,000/-

| Accounts Officer

| 01

Education:

SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies.

Result: 1"'division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies.

Result: 1"division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

BBA: Result 1™ class / GPA 3.000ut of 4.00

MBA: Result 1* class/ GPA 3.000ut of 4.00

Master’s degree in accounting is preferred

Experience:

o At least 3 years experience in the accounts/ finance
management system with any organization

o Experience using accounting software.

o Preference will be given to the candidate having
experience with government system

Age: Not more than 45 years

Period of Contract: upto December 2023

BDT 45,000

| Medical Officer

Education:

SSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1%division/GPA

minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

HSC/Equivalent: Science. Result: 1*'division/GPA

minimum 3.00 out of 5.00

MBBS, Resuit: Passed

MPH will get preference.

Experience:

e At least 2 years experience in clinical services with
government/ NGO/ private health service delivery
point

o Computer operation skill

o Knowledge and Experience working with Key
Population / HIV prevention Programme will be
preferable

Age: Not more than 55 years

BDT 60,000/-




IPeriod of Contract: upto December 2023

Education: | BDT20,000/-

23 Outreach Supervisor 05
SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil. Result: 2"division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00.
HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Alim. Result: 2"division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00. i
Bachelor degree in any discipline
Experience:
e 2 years’ experience working with HI'V & AIDS |
prevention or any component of health and FP |
e Motivation and counseling skills
e Knowledge in HIV & AIDS, STI, HTC and
ART will be preferable
Age: Not more than 45 years
IPeriod of Contract: upto December 2023
24| Asst. Manager 01 Education: ' BDT 75,600 /-
(Prison Intervention) SSC/Equivalent: Science. Resuit: 1%division/GPA |
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
HSC/Equivalent: Science. Resuit: 1%division/GPA
minimum 3.00 out of 5.00
MBBS with MPH, Result: Passed
Experience:
e Minimum 2 years working experience in the
public health of which 1 year in the field of
HIV/ AIDS, TB, or any communicable disease
in the senior management position
e Proven knowledge on program development/
design and partnership management
o  Computer operation skill
Age: Not more than 55 years"
Period of Contract: upto December 2023
25/ Counselor 06 Education: BDT 26,251/-.
(Prison intervention) SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies.
' Result: 2™ division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of 5.00. ‘
HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies. |
Result: 2™ division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of 5.00.
Hon’s on Psychology from any recognized university. |
Experience: ‘
e 1 year working experience in any field of |
public health program as TB/HIV/FP/
Nutrition/any health aspect as counselor
e Proficient at using a computer. Good |
knowledge of office procedures and practices
e Proficient in English and Bangla
Age: Not more than 55 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023 | ‘
26| Medical Technologist | 06 Education : | BDT 25,000 /-

—Lab
(Prison intervention)

SSC/Equivaient: Science/Humanities/Business studies/%
Dakhil.  Result:2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of |
5.00 i

O-J——’7




Diploma/BSc in Medical Technology (Laboratory) under
State Medical Faculty/ BTEB/Govt. recognized university

Result: Passed

Candidates having BSc in Medical Technology
(Laboratory)  should  have  HSC/Equivalent in
Science/Humanities/Business studies/ Alim with 2™
division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of 5.00

Experience: At least 3 years related experience
in a hospital/healthcare environment with National or
International Organization. Laboratory training focusing
on infectious diseases, especially TB, and/or training on
laboratory logistic and management information system,
will be considered as an additional asset.

IAge: Not more than 45 years

Period of Contract: upto December 2023

27,

Manager
(Procurement
supply chain
Management)

01

Education:

SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil. Result: 1°division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of
5.00

HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Alim. Result: 1*division/GPA minimum 3.00 out of 5.00.
BSC/BBA: Result 1™ class / GPA 3.000ut of 4.00
MSC/MBA : Result 1" class / GPA 3.000ut of 4.00
Diploma/ certified training course on PSM from any
government recognized institution

Experience:

e 5 years experiences in Procurement Supply
Chain Management health and non-health
product

e  Experience in MIS and SOP development

e  Experience in procurement of goods/ services
following PPR 2008

Age: Not more than 45 years
Period of Contract: upto December 2023

BDT Tk 99,000/-

28.

Accountant (based in
Prison Head Quarter)

01

Education:

SSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Dakhil ~ Result: 2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00.

HSC/Equivalent: Science/Humanities/Business studies/
Alim. Result: 2" division/GPA minimum 2.00 out of
5.00

B-com (Hons)/ BBA: Result: 2nd class / GPA 2.25 out
of'4.00

Experience:

° 2 years experiences as Accountant in any
organization

e  Training on accounting software especially Tally

Age: Not more than 45 years

Period of Contract: upto December 2023

BDT Tk 30,000/-
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